503548008 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIMMY D. BALLARD	09/16/2014
JORDI M. MELTON	09/16/2014
LATISHA HEINLEN	07/22/2014
ELAINE E. HAMM	07/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA		
Street Address:	660 PARRINGTON OVAL		
City:	NORMAN		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73019-3003		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14344749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Igopalakrishnan@winstead.com
Correspondent Name: LEKHA GOPALAKRISHNAN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50183-P005WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEKHA GOPALAKRISHNAN
SIGNATURE:	/lgopalakrishnan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=50183P005WOUS Assignment#page1.tif source=50183P005WOUS Assignment#page2.tif source=50183P005WOUS Assignment#page3.tif source=50183P005WOUS Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503548008 REEL: 036924 FRAME: 0308

source=50183P005WOUS Assignment#page5.tif source=50183P005WOUS Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036924 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Jimmy D. Ballard; Jordi M. Melton; Latisha Heinlen; and Elaine E. Hamm (hereinafter Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-C.DIFFICILE TOXIN ANTIBODIES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS, set forth in a Patent application for which an Application was filed on March 13, 2014, as Application No. 14/344,749; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, of 660 Parrington Oval, Norman, Oklahoma 73019-3003 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the receipt of good and sufficient consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, and in reliance on the Patent Policy of The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, adopted December 9, 1999, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made part hereof, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions in and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended..

AND for the same consideration, Assignors represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or

1

6257965v.1 50183-P005WOUS

PATENT REEL: 036924 FRAME: 0310 that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey same in the manner set forth in this Assignment.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, does advise: that any proceeding in connection with the inventions, or Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for the inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

WINSTEAD PC

All practitioners at Customer Number 61060

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2

		J God	
•	(Federal	Jimmy D. Ba	llard
Date: 9/11/2	014		
United States of Ameri			
State of	oklahoma) ss.:		
County of	oblahoma)		
On this //w personally came	day of September Jimmy D. Ballard	, <u>2014</u> , to me known to be	before me
	executed the foregoing instrum		
of the same.	minimum,	,	
STATE OF THE PARTY	INA D. TALLING	Mistine D.	Laylor
A. B. C.	WOLAN COM	lotzry Public	-
<u> </u>	# 14006650 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/ .	
STATE STATE	AUBLIC OF OKLANIII		
	AUBLIC ON ONLY		
	OF OKLANIIII		
•	With the same of t		

Quality Melton Jordi M. Melton

Date: <u> </u>	4		
United States of Amer	The second secon		
State of	Idamu) ss.:		
County of			
On this //	_day of <u>LLDTERU</u>	<u> 40 2074 </u>	, before me
personally came	Jordi M. Melton	, to me known to	be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing instrume	ent, and acknowledge	d execution
of the same.	**************************************		
A Company	وورونينون	genere 41	1. Keelle
	/No	tary Public	
	i de la companya de	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nacional Processing Company Co

4

JEANNE M. KITTLE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID # 20084028585
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 24, 2018

	na Variano
art of the second secon	na Heinlen
Date: AAH	
Date.	
United States of America (7747
State of (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ourere) {
County of CVI(VI)(C)	
On this 22 day of 324 , 32	, before me
personally came Latisha Heinlen , to me know	on to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged execution
of the same.	
	2 Sick
Notary Public	

Elaine E. Hamm

Date;		0	14	***********
	*		,	

United States of America

State of <u>(Vi Uhitowith</u>) County of <u>(Vi Uhitowith</u>)

On this 1014 day of 1015, 2014, before me personally came Elaine E. Hamm, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Py

JEMMNER BUETTMEN

(SEAL) Notery Public

State of Oklahoma

Comm. # 13003083 Explore \$402117

6

6257965v.1 50183-P005WOUS

RECORDED: 10/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 036924 FRAME: 0315